AGENDA FOR THE SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF MILES WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24th, 2024 @ 6:00 P. M.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES WILL MEET AT THE MILES CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, MILES, IOWA, AT 6:00 P.M. ON THE 24th, DAY OF APRIL, 2024 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda

PUBLIC HEARING FOR FY2024-2025 BUDGET ADOPTION

- a. Motion to open Public Hearing
- b. Solicitation of comments for FY2024/2025 Budget
- c. Motion to Close Public Hearing

4. New Business

- a. Discuss and consider action approving Res. 2024-6, A Resolution of appointment to fill a vacancy for City Council member for the City of Miles.
- b. Swear in New Council Member.
- c. Approve Adoption of Res. 2024-11 of the Budget and Certification of City Taxes for FY2024/2025.

Next Regular Council Meeting will be held on May 1st at 6:00 p.m.

Motion for adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.